City of Peoria Public Service Applications 2014-2018

Organization

Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Peoria
CASA of Peoria County

Center for the Prevention of Abuse
Children's Home Association of Illinois
Common Place

Community Workshop & Training Center
Crittenton Centers

Dream Center

Family Core

Heaven's View Community Development Corp
Human Service Center

METEC

Neighborhood House

Neighborhood House Association

Peoria Friendship House

Peoria Park Dist. Foundation

Prairie State Legal Services

South Side Office of Concern

The gitm Foundation

Tri-County Urban League

University of lllinois Pediatric Resource Center
Grand Total

Number of Years
Applied
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104

Number of Programs
Funded

94

Total Funding Amount
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71,962.00
19,831.00
171,773.00
83,712.00
100,761.00
122,647.00
188,000.00
14,250.00
62,431.00

57,869.00
18,980.00
26,831.00
62,662.00
54,831.00
7,000.00
15,550.00
78,734.00
1,157,824.00



