City of Peoria Public Service Applications 2014-2018

·	Number of					
	Number of Years	Program		Number of Programs		
Organization	Applied	App	lications	Funded	To	otal Funding Amount
Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Peoria		5	9	7	\$	71,962.00
CASA of Peoria County		2	2	2	\$	19,831.00
Center for the Prevention of Abuse		5	14	14	\$	171,773.00
Children's Home Association of Illinois		5	10	9	\$	83,712.00
Common Place		5	5	5	\$	100,761.00
Community Workshop & Training Center		5	10	10	\$	122,647.00
Crittenton Centers		5	10	10	\$	188,000.00
Dream Center		2	2	2	\$	14,250.00
Family Core		5	5	5	\$	62,431.00
Heaven's View Community Development Corp		1	1		\$	-
Human Service Center		5	5	4	\$	57,869.00
METEC		1	1		\$	-
Neighborhood House		2	2	2	\$	18,980.00
Neighborhood House Association		3	3	3	\$	26,831.00
Peoria Friendship House		4	7	7	\$	62,662.00
Peoria Park Dist. Foundation		1	1		\$	-
Prairie State Legal Services		5	7	6	\$	54,831.00
South Side Office of Concern		2	2	1	\$	7,000.00
The gitm Foundation		2	2	2	\$	15,550.00
Tri-County Urban League		1	1		\$	-
University of Illinois Pediatric Resource Center		5	5	5	\$	78,734.00
Grand Total	•	71	104	94	\$	1,157,824.00